

R

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 364 OF 2013

PRIYA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAD MITTAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Sureshan,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Bharti,Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has been served by post. Acknowledgment card received. Mr. P. Sureshan, advocate proposes to appear for the sole respondent. Seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 16.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|