

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 364 OF 2013

PRIYA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAD MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and office report))

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K.Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Harikase, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv. appears for the petitioner in the original transfer petition and submits that although the petitioner-wife had been sent to America temporarily, she is returning to India and would start living with her father at Panipat. He seeks time to file an affidavit to that effect besides documents to show that she has or is returned to settle down in India.

Post after four weeks.

Needful be done in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|