

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 364 OF 2013

PRIYA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAD MITTAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 3

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 364 OF 2013

PRIYA SHARMA ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

SHARAD MITTAL ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to modify or recall our order
dated 9.12.2013.

I.A. No. 3 is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(C.NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi,
April 11, 2014.